

Mr John Gilchrist
Freedom of Information Officer

25 July 2019

Ref: FOI/July 2019/ Alison Patterson

By email to admin@thecompleteuniversityguide.co.uk

The Burroughs
Hendon
London
NW4 4BT
United Kingdom

Tel: +44 (0)20 8411 4061
e-mail:
j.gilchrist@mdx.ac.uk
www.mdx.ac.uk

Dear Ms Patterson

Your request for information received on 3 July 2019 has been dealt with under the provisions of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA).

You asked:

In accordance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000, we request the following information:

- 1) Does the university collect data for crimes committed on campus and for crimes affecting students off-campus? If data are collected, are they a) shared internally with the Senior Management and/or b) published externally?
- 2) How many recorded crimes were committed on campus in the academic years 2016-17 and 2017-18 in the following categories?
 - a) Burglary
 - b) Robbery
 - c) Violence
 - d) Sexual Offences
 - e) Theft of Pedal Cycles

How many students were "affected" by crimes in the same categories off campus during the same academic years)?

University Response

We have a University Student Conduct and Discipline Procedure in place for our students, however this does not meet the threshold of criminal offences and we do not collect or record data on criminal offences. Therefore we do not hold the information that you have requested.

I trust this satisfies your request sufficiently. Under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, you have the right to complain about the University's response to your request for information. If you have such a complaint, you may contact Mr David Maplas, Director of Student Affairs, Middlesex University, Hendon campus, London NW4 4BT, tel: 020 8411 5830, d.malpas@mdx.ac.uk within

40 days of the date of this letter for a review of the University's decision. If you remain unsatisfied with the outcome of that complaint, you may seek further recourse by lodging an appeal with the Information Commissioner.

Yours sincerely

John Gilchrist
Freedom of Information Officer